#### **VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW**

#### **RESOLUTION NO. R24-04**

# A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A FIRE PROTECTION AGREEMENT WITH GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024

Published in pamphlet form by authority
Of the President and Board of Trustees
Of the Village of Forest View, Cook County,
Illinois this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

#### VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

#### **RESOLUTION NO. R24-04**

# A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A FIRE PROTECTION AGREEMENT WITH GCP APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

# BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW AS FOLLOWS:

**SECTION 1: Approval.** The President and Board of Trustees hereby approve of a certain Fire Protection Agreement with GCP Applied Technologies, Inc., substantially in the form of **Exhibit 1** attached hereto.

<b>SECTION 2</b> :	This Resolution is in full force	and effect retroactive t	to January 1, 2024.
PASSED BY T	THE FOLLOWING ROLL CAI	LL this day of	, 2024.
AYES:			
NAYS:			
ABSENT:			
APPROVED this	_ day of, 2024.		
	_	Nancy L. Miller Village President	
ATTEST:			
Laura D. McG Village Clerk	uffey		

## Exhibit 1

## **Fire Protection Agreement**